District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. 
under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand 
notice dated 20/06/2025 calling upon 
the judgment debtor.

Miss. Sulochana Rattilal 
Joshi (Borrower) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.8,18,547/- (Rupees Eight lakh 
eighteen thousand five hundred forty 
seven only) with date of receipt of the 
said notice and the judgment debtor 
having failed to repay the amount, 
the undersigned has issued a notice 
for attachment dated 13/08/2025 and 
attached the property described herein 
below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.8,30,243/- (Rupees 
Eight Lakh thirty thousand two 
hundred forty three only) (as on 
31/08/2025) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Room No.102, Samruddhi, 1st Floor, 
P. A. wing, New M. H. B. Colony, 

Gorai Road, Near Sayali International 
College, Borivali (W),  

Mumbai - 400 091.
All that part and parcel of the property

[...]

under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand 
notice dated 19/10/2022 calling upon 
the judgment debtor.

Shri. Viraram Prajapati Mali 
(Borrower) & Smt. Gitadevi Viraram 
Mali (Co-Borrower) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.31,04,569/- (Rupees Thirty one 
lakh four thousand five hundred 
sixty nine only) with date of receipt of 
the said notice and the judgment debtor 
having failed to repay the amount, 
the undersigned has issued a notice 
for attachment dated 31/12/2022 and 
attached the property described herein 
below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.24,87,062/- (Rupees 
Twenty four Lakh eighty seven 
thousand sixty two only) (as on 
20/08/2025) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Flat No.1907, 1st Floor, Building 
No.28, Sai Shraddha Co-op. Hsg. 
Sty. Ltd., Near Abhyuday Bank, 
Abhyuday Nagar, Veer Shrikant 

Keshav Hadkar Marg, Kalachowki,

[...]

under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand 
notice dated 30/01/2025 calling upon 
the judgment debtor.

Miss. Savita Shantaram Berde 
(Borrower) & Mr. Pankaj Shantaram 
Berde (Co-Borrower) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.5,46,984/- (Rupees Five lakh forty 
six thousand nine hundred eighty four 
only) with date of receipt of the said notice 
and the judgment debtor having failed to 
repay the amount, the undersigned has 
issued a notice for attachment dated 
09/07/2025 and attached the property 
described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed